
Timber Sale Bid Summary Bid Open Date

June 3, 2015

Vilas County Forestry Department
Eagle River, Wisconsin

Tract# Bids High Bidder Bid ValueAcres Minimum Bid

10-15 2 Albrecht 24,137.5058 14,000.00

11-15 2 McKee 35,703.7566 23,288.50

1-15 5 Fink F 35,141.0084 18,053.00

12-15 2 Albrecht 12,602.1543 7,317.50

3-15 2 Nordin 45,906.2547 30,699.50

4-15 5 Ottawa 59,368.40102 27,870.50

5-15 2 Albrecht 107,924.2552 49,471.50

6-15 3 Albrecht 120,496.90117 67,419.00

7-15 7 Wiital 141,240.00117 60,959.00

8-15 7 Fink F 68,950.00109 33,257.00

9-15 4 McKee 13,359.6023 7,934.50

Bids: 41

Sales: 11

Total Value: 664,829.80 340,270.00



Timber Sale Final Bid Results Bid Open Date

June 3, 2015

Vilas County Forestry Department
Eagle River, Wisconsin

Tract: 10-15
Contractor Bid Total WB

Contract: 943

24,137.50Albrecht Trucking
0.00MH FORESTRY

Tract: 11-15
Contractor Bid Total WB

Contract: 944

35,703.75Randy McKee Trucking,
29,992.00Albrecht Trucking

Tract: 1-15
Contractor Bid Total WB

Contract: 934

37,241.00Fink Forest Products
35,606.85Albrecht Trucking
33,470.00Timber Valley LLC
30,977.20Randy McKee Trucking,
23,680.00Nordine Land Managem

Tract: 12-15
Contractor Bid Total WB

Contract: 945

12,602.15Albrecht Trucking
8,984.25Verso Paper Fiber Supp

Tract: 2-15
Contractor Bid Total WB

Contract: 935

16,000.00Wiitala Vozka Logging
12,440.00Pusich Logging
8,940.00Cloverland Logging
8,561.40Timberline Logging LLC

Tract: 3-15
Contractor Bid Total WB

Contract: 936

45,906.25Nordine Land Managem
37,148.75Verso Paper Fiber Supp

Tract: 4-15
Contractor Bid Total WB

Contract: 937

59,368.40Ottawa Forest Products,
59,192.00Fink Forest Products
58,565.70Chad McKee Logging, L
54,190.00Country Forest Products
53,118.75Albrecht Trucking

Tract: 5-15
Contractor Bid Total WB

Contract: 938

107,924.25Albrecht Trucking

67,855.00Cloverland Logging

Tract: 6-15
Contractor Bid Total WB

Contract: 939

120,496.90Albrecht Trucking
108,677.50Randy McKee Trucking,
95,837.50Nordine Land Managem

Tract: 7-15
Contractor Bid Total WB

Contract: 940

142,640.00Wiitala Vozka Logging
140,390.00Cloverland Logging
122,347.50Albrecht Trucking
116,512.75Biewer Wisconsin Saw
104,728.60Randy McKee Trucking,
91,339.00Nordine Land Managem
85,663.65Timberline Logging LLC

Tract: 8-15
Contractor Bid Total WB

Contract: 941

73,150.00Fink Forest Products
68,050.00Timber Valley LLC
63,693.30Albrecht Trucking
58,565.00Randy McKee Trucking,
54,777.60Timberline Logging LLC
42,255.00Nordine Land Managem

0.00MH FORESTRY

Tract: 9-15
Contractor Bid Total WB

Contract: 942

13,359.60Randy McKee Trucking,
12,720.00Timber Valley LLC
12,337.50Nordine Land Managem

8,019.60Albrecht Trucking

WB=Winning Bid            Inc=Incomplete Bid

Inc

Inc



Bid Comparison Report
Tract: 1-15

Vilas County Forestry Department
Eagle River, Wisconsin

Winning Bid

Fink Forest Products 37,241.00
Albrecht Trucking 35,606.85
Timber Valley LLC 33,470.00
Randy McKee Trucking, Inc. 30,977.20
Nordine Land Management, Inc. 23,680.00

Randy McKee Trucking, Inc. Inc

18T-S 30 20.000 600.00

10-OR 5 400.000 2,000.00

10-MX 4 300.000 1,200.00

10-MH 5 400.000 2,000.00

18T-P 25 17.400 435.00

18T-P 80 10.870 869.60

20T-F 140 10.870 1,521.80

20T-0 60 10.030 601.80

20T-M 1300 16.730 21,749.00

Bid Total: 30,977.20

Albrecht Trucking Inc

18T-S 30 30.000 900.00

10-OR 5 400.000 2,000.00

10-MX 4 325.000 1,300.00

10-MH 5 400.000 2,000.00

18T-P 25 29.170 729.25

18T-P 80 25.000 2,000.00

20T-F 140 17.390 2,434.60

20T-0 60 16.000 960.00

20T-M 1300 17.910 23,283.00

Bid Total: 35,606.85

Timber Valley LLC Inc

18T-S 30 18.000 540.00

10-OR 5 200.000 1,000.00

10-MX 4 200.000 800.00

10-MH 5 200.000 1,000.00

18T-P 25 18.000 450.00

18T-P 80 18.000 1,440.00

20T-F 140 10.000 1,400.00

20T-0 60 14.000 840.00

20T-M 1300 20.000 26,000.00

Bid Total: 33,470.00

Nordine Land Management, In Inc

18T-S 30 15.000 450.00

10-OR 5 275.000 1,375.00

10-MX 4 250.000 1,000.00

10-MH 5 350.000 1,750.00

18T-P 25 15.000 375.00

18T-P 80 15.000 1,200.00

20T-F 140 9.500 1,330.00

20T-0 60 10.000 600.00

20T-M 1300 12.000 15,600.00

Bid Total: 23,680.00

Fink Forest Products Inc

18T-S 30 20.000 600.00

10-OR 5 300.000 1,500.00

10-MX 4 150.000 600.00

10-MH 5 300.000 1,500.00

18T-P 25 20.000 500.00

18T-P 80 20.000 1,600.00

20T-F 140 15.000 2,100.00

20T-0 60 19.100 1,146.00

20T-M 1450 19.100 27,695.00

Bid Total: 37,241.00

Page 1 of 16/4/15  9:26:18 AM

*

* Whole tree volume

*Bid whole tree



Bid Comparison Report
Tract: 3-15

Vilas County Forestry Department
Eagle River, Wisconsin

Winning Bid

Nordine Land Management, Inc. 45,906.25

Verso Paper Fiber Supply 37,148.75

Verso Paper Fiber Supply Inc

20T-F 15 8.970 134.55

20T-B 20 12.450 249.00

18T-P 145 14.480 2,099.60

20T-T 220 9.480 2,085.60

20T-P 900 14.480 13,032.00

20T-S 1350 14.480 19,548.00

Bid Total: 37,148.75

Nordine Land Management, In Inc

20T-F 15 8.500 127.50

20T-B 20 10.000 200.00

18T-P 145 18.250 2,646.25

20T-T 220 8.500 1,870.00

20T-P 900 18.250 16,425.00

20T-S 1350 18.250 24,637.50

Bid Total: 45,906.25

Page 1 of 16/4/15  9:41:39 AM



Bid Comparison Report
Tract: 4-15

Vilas County Forestry Department
Eagle River, Wisconsin

Winning Bid

Ottawa Forest Products, Inc. 59,368.40
Fink Forest Products 59,192.00
Chad McKee Logging, LLC 58,565.70
Country Forest Products 54,190.00
Albrecht Trucking 53,118.75

Chad McKee Logging, LLC Inc

10-MR 20 275.000 5,500.00

10-OR 60 410.000 24,600.00

18T-P 180 24.100 4,338.00

18T-P 210 24.100 5,061.00

20T-F 20 24.100 482.00

20T-M 260 18.220 4,737.20

20T-O 725 19.100 13,847.50

Bid Total: 58,565.70

Albrecht Trucking Inc

10-MR 20 190.000 3,800.00

10-OR 60 325.000 19,500.00

18T-P 180 30.000 5,400.00

18T-P 210 25.500 5,355.00

20T-F 20 17.390 347.80

20T-M 320 17.910 5,731.20

20T-O 725 17.910 12,984.75

Bid Total: 53,118.75

Country Forest Products Inc

10-MR 20 290.000 5,800.00

10-OR 60 418.000 25,080.00

18T-P 180 20.000 3,600.00

18T-P 210 20.000 4,200.00

20T-F 20 8.000 160.00

20T-M 260 20.000 5,200.00

20T-O 725 14.000 10,150.00

Bid Total: 54,190.00

Ottawa Forest Products, Inc. Inc

10-MR 20 215.000 4,300.00

10-OR 60 430.000 25,800.00

18T-P 180 20.100 3,618.00

18T-P 210 17.110 3,593.10

20T-F 20 10.500 210.00

20T-M 260 22.180 5,766.80

20T-O 725 22.180 16,080.50

Bid Total: 59,368.40

Fink Forest Products Inc

10-MR 20 150.000 3,000.00

10-OR 60 340.000 20,400.00

18T-P 180 25.000 4,500.00

18T-P 210 25.000 5,250.00

20T-F 20 15.000 300.00

20T-M 320 21.100 6,752.00

20T-O 900 21.100 18,990.00

Bid Total: 59,192.00

Page 1 of 16/4/15  1:30:13 PM

*

*Bid whole tree

*

*Bid whole tree

*



Bid Comparison Report
Tract: 5-15

Vilas County Forestry Department
Eagle River, Wisconsin

Winning Bid

Albrecht Trucking 107,924.25

Cloverland Logging 67,855.00

Cloverland Logging Inc

10-OO 21 205.000 4,305.00

20T-O 190 10.000 1,900.00

20T-F 50 6.000 300.00

18T-P 1200 20.000 24,000.00

18T-P 1450 20.000 29,000.00

20T-M 85 10.000 850.00

20T-A 750 10.000 7,500.00

Bid Total: 67,855.00

Albrecht Trucking Inc

10-OO 21 425.000 8,925.00

20T-O 190 17.910 3,402.90

20T-F 50 17.390 869.50

18T-P 1200 25.830 30,996.00

18T-P 1450 32.780 47,531.00

20T-M 85 17.910 1,522.35

20T-A 750 19.570 14,677.50

Bid Total: 107,924.30

Page 1 of 16/4/15  9:43:25 AM



Bid Comparison Report
Tract: 6-15

Vilas County Forestry Department
Eagle River, Wisconsin

Winning Bid

Albrecht Trucking 120,496.90

Randy McKee Trucking, Inc. 108,677.50

Nordine Land Management, Inc. 95,837.50

Randy McKee Trucking, Inc. Inc

10-OR 9 350.000 3,150.00

20T-F 10 16.000 160.00

20T-B 60 15.650 939.00

20T-O 300 10.250 3,075.00

20T-M 390 15.650 6,103.50

18T-P 750 24.200 18,150.00

18T-P 1600 24.100 38,560.00

20T-A 2350 16.400 38,540.00

Bid Total: 108,677.50

Albrecht Trucking Inc

10-OR 9 425.000 3,825.00

20T-F 10 17.390 173.90

20T-B 60 17.910 1,074.60

20T-O 300 16.000 4,800.00

20T-M 390 17.910 6,984.90

18T-P 750 26.250 19,687.50

18T-P 1600 25.650 41,040.00

20T-A 2350 18.260 42,911.00

Bid Total: 120,496.90

Nordine Land Management, In Inc

10-OR 9 275.000 2,475.00

20T-F 10 2.500 25.00

20T-B 60 14.000 840.00

20T-O 300 14.000 4,200.00

20T-M 390 14.000 5,460.00

18T-P 750 21.500 16,125.00

18T-P 1600 21.500 34,400.00

20T-A 2350 13.750 32,312.50

Bid Total: 95,837.50

Page 1 of 16/4/15  9:44:44 AM



Bid Comparison Report
Tract: 7-15

Vilas County Forestry Department
Eagle River, Wisconsin

Winning Bid

Wiitala Vozka Logging 142,640.00

Cloverland Logging 140,390.00

Albrecht Trucking 122,347.50

Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill 116,512.75

Randy McKee Trucking, Inc. 104,728.60

Nordine Land Management, Inc. 91,339.00

Timberline Logging LLC 85,663.65

Randy McKee Trucking, Inc. Inc

20T-M 95 14.580 1,385.10

20T-A 1300 19.610 25,493.00

20T-T 50 15.200 760.00

20T-S 100 22.110 2,211.00

20T-F 50 13.100 655.00

20T-P 330 19.810 6,537.30

18T-P 2370 28.560 67,687.20

Bid Total: 104,728.60

Cloverland Logging Inc

20T-M 95 20.000 1,900.00

20T-A 1300 30.000 39,000.00

20T-T 50 7.000 350.00

20T-S 100 15.900 1,590.00

20T-F 50 7.000 350.00

20T-P 330 28.100 9,273.00

18T-P 2370 37.100 87,927.00

Bid Total: 140,390.00

Albrecht Trucking Inc

20T-M 95 0.000 0.00

20T-A 1300 18.260 23,738.00

20T-T 50 13.500 675.00

20T-S 100 13.500 1,350.00

20T-F 50 17.390 869.50

20T-P 330 35.450 11,698.50

18T-P 2370 35.450 84,016.50

Bid Total: 122,347.50

Nordine Land Management, In Inc

18T-P 2370 25.250 59,842.50

20T-M 95 10.000 950.00

20T-A 1300 14.530 18,889.00

20T-T 50 8.000 400.00

20T-S 100 25.250 2,525.00

20T-F 50 8.000 400.00

20T-P 330 25.250 8,332.50

Bid Total: 91,339.00

Wiitala Vozka Logging Inc

20T-M 95 32.000 3,040.00

20T-A 1300 32.000 41,600.00

20T-T 50 28.000 1,400.00

20T-S 100 34.000 3,400.00

20T-F 50 28.000 1,400.00

20T-P 330 34.000 11,220.00

18T-P 2370 34.000 80,580.00

Bid Total: 142,640.00

Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill Inc

20T-M 95 16.670 1,583.65

20T-A 1300 19.120 24,856.00

20T-T 50 16.310 815.50

20T-S 100 18.780 1,878.00

20T-F 50 16.310 815.50

20T-P 330 18.780 6,197.40

18T-P 2370 33.910 80,366.70

Bid Total: 116,512.80

Timberline Logging LLC Inc

20T-M 95 17.270 1,640.65

20T-A 1300 17.270 22,451.00

20T-T 50 7.000 350.00

20T-S 100 17.000 1,700.00

20T-F 50 7.000 350.00

20T-P 330 17.000 5,610.00

18T-P 2370 22.600 53,562.00

Bid Total: 85,663.65

Page 1 of 16/4/15  9:45:31 AM



Bid Comparison Report
Tract: 8-15

Vilas County Forestry Department
Eagle River, Wisconsin

Winning Bid

Fink Forest Products 73,150.00
Timber Valley LLC 68,050.00
Albrecht Trucking 63,693.30
Randy McKee Trucking, Inc. 58,565.00
Timberline Logging LLC 54,777.60
Nordine Land Management, Inc. 42,255.00
MH FORESTRY 0.00

Randy McKee Trucking, Inc. Inc

18T-P 20 22.100 442.00

20T-P 210 22.100 4,641.00

18T-P 800 22.100 17,680.00

20T-O 280 12.500 3,500.00

20T-M 150 16.600 2,490.00

20T-A 1450 20.560 29,812.00

Bid Total: 58,565.00

Albrecht Trucking Inc

18T-P 20 25.000 500.00

20T-P 210 31.500 6,615.00

18T-P 800 28.000 22,400.00

20T-O 280 17.910 5,014.80

20T-M 150 17.910 2,686.50

20T-A 1450 18.260 26,477.00

Bid Total: 63,693.30

Timber Valley LLC Inc

18T-P 20 20.000 400.00

20T-P 210 20.000 4,200.00

18T-P 800 25.000 20,000.00

20T-O 280 15.000 4,200.00

20T-M 150 20.000 3,000.00

20T-A 1450 25.000 36,250.00

Bid Total: 68,050.00

MH FORESTRY Inc

18T-P 20 0.000 0.00

20T-P 210 0.000 0.00

18T-P 800 0.000 0.00

20T-O 280 0.000 0.00

20T-M 150 0.000 0.00

20T-A 1450 0.000 0.00

Bid Total: 0.00

Nordine Land Management, In Inc

18T-P 20 18.500 370.00

20T-P 210 18.500 3,885.00

18T-P 800 18.500 14,800.00

20T-O 280 10.000 2,800.00

20T-M 150 12.750 1,912.50

20T-A 1450 12.750 18,487.50

Bid Total: 42,255.00

Fink Forest Products Inc

18T-P 20 15.000 300.00

20T-P 210 20.000 4,200.00

18T-P 800 27.000 21,600.00

20T-O 280 15.000 4,200.00

20T-M 150 15.000 2,250.00

20T-A 1450 28.000 40,600.00

Bid Total: 73,150.00

Timberline Logging LLC Inc

18T-P 20 17.000 340.00

20T-P 210 17.000 3,570.00

18T-P 800 23.000 18,400.00

20T-O 280 17.270 4,835.60

20T-M 150 17.270 2,590.50

20T-A 1450 17.270 25,041.50

Bid Total: 54,777.60

Page 1 of 16/4/15  4:31:41 PM

*Invalid bid - no price per unit submitted with bid



Bid Comparison Report
Tract: 9-15

Vilas County Forestry Department
Eagle River, Wisconsin

Winning Bid

Randy McKee Trucking, Inc. 13,359.60

Timber Valley LLC 12,720.00

Nordine Land Management, Inc. 12,337.50

Albrecht Trucking 8,019.60

Randy McKee Trucking, Inc. Inc

20T-T 15 12.800 192.00

20T-S 100 19.600 1,960.00

18T-P 10 20.560 205.60

18T-P 180 28.300 5,094.00

20T-P 150 20.560 3,084.00

20T-A 160 17.650 2,824.00

Bid Total: 13,359.60

Albrecht Trucking Inc

20T-T 15 13.040 195.60

20T-S 100 13.040 1,304.00

18T-P 10 13.040 130.40

18T-P 180 13.040 2,347.20

20T-P 150 13.040 1,956.00

20T-A 160 13.040 2,086.40

Bid Total: 8,019.60

Timber Valley LLC Inc

20T-T 15 8.000 120.00

20T-S 100 17.000 1,700.00

18T-P 10 17.000 170.00

18T-P 180 25.000 4,500.00

20T-P 150 17.000 2,550.00

20T-A 160 23.000 3,680.00

Bid Total: 12,720.00

Nordine Land Management, In Inc

20T-T 15 8.500 127.50

20T-S 100 21.750 2,175.00

18T-P 10 21.750 217.50

18T-P 180 21.750 3,915.00

20T-P 150 21.750 3,262.50

20T-A 160 16.500 2,640.00

Bid Total: 12,337.50

Page 1 of 16/4/15  9:47:01 AM



Bid Comparison Report
Tract: 10-15

Vilas County Forestry Department
Eagle River, Wisconsin

Winning Bid

Albrecht Trucking 24,137.50
MH FORESTRY 0.00

Albrecht Trucking Inc

10-OR 1 375.000 375.00

10-B 4 325.000 1,300.00

20T-F 8 18.750 150.00

20T-M 150 18.750 2,812.50

20T-A 15 18.750 281.25

18T-P 575 18.750 10,781.25

18T-P 450 18.750 8,437.50

Bid Total: 24,137.50

MH FORESTRY Inc

10-OR 1 0.000 0.00

10-B 4 0.000 0.00

20T-F 8 0.000 0.00

20T-M 150 0.000 0.00

20T-A 15 0.000 0.00

18T-P 575 0.000 0.00

18T-P 450 0.000 0.00

Bid Total: 0.00

Page 1 of 16/4/15  12:42:23 PM

* Invalid bid - no price per unit submitted with bid.

*



Bid Comparison Report
Tract: 11-15

Vilas County Forestry Department
Eagle River, Wisconsin

Winning Bid

Randy McKee Trucking, Inc. 35,703.75

Albrecht Trucking 29,992.00

Randy McKee Trucking, Inc. Inc

20T-M 15 12.500 187.50

20T-F 85 19.250 1,636.25

20T-T 1100 11.550 12,705.00

20T-S 1100 19.250 21,175.00

Bid Total: 35,703.75

Albrecht Trucking Inc

20T-M 15 13.040 195.60

20T-F 85 13.040 1,108.40

20T-T 1100 13.040 14,344.00

20T-S 1100 13.040 14,344.00

Bid Total: 29,992.00

Page 1 of 16/4/15  12:51:10 PM



Bid Comparison Report
Tract: 12-15

Vilas County Forestry Department
Eagle River, Wisconsin

Winning Bid

Albrecht Trucking 12,602.15

Verso Paper Fiber Supply 8,984.25

Verso Paper Fiber Supply Inc

20T-P 30 14.850 445.50

20T-P 575 14.850 8,538.75

Bid Total: 8,984.25

Albrecht Trucking Inc

20T-P 30 20.830 624.90

20T-P 575 20.830 11,977.25

Bid Total: 12,602.15

Page 1 of 16/4/15  9:52:56 AM




